## **PROCLAMATION**

## HONORING LAURENCE HANCH ON HIS RETIREMENT FROM INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SANDRIDGE GOLF CLUB

WHEREAS, Laurence Hanch retires from the Indian River County, Sandridge Golf Club effective July 4, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Laurence Hanch began his career with Indian River County on December 6, 2002 as a Pro Shop Attendant and has held that position to the present; and

WHEREAS, Laurence Hanch has diligently worked and will be missed by many customers and fellow employees; and

WHEREAS, Laurence Hanch served Indian River County without selfishness, always looking to make the golf course a better place; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Board applauds the tremendous efforts of Laurence Hanch on behalf of this County, and the Board wishes to express their appreciation to Larry for his dedication and exemplary service to Indian River County for the last eighteen years; and

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that the Board of County Commissioners and staff extend heartfelt wishes for success in his future endeavors!

Adopted this 6th day of July, 2021.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Joseph E. Flescher, Chairman	_